
ADVANCED AUTO BODY & GLASS Workfile ID:
Federal ID:

833d3849
27-1500036

Don't Take a Chance -- Take it to Advanced
2220 Main Ave E, Unit A, West Fargo, ND 58078

Phone: (701) 281-7081
FAX: (701) 281-8659

Estimate

RO Number:

Customer: Insurance: Adjuster: Estimator: Rodney Hunt

Avis Car Rental SELF PAY Phone: Create Date: 1/7/2026

4090 Main Ave Claim:

Fargo, ND 58103 Loss Date:

(701) 232-6130 Deductible:

2024 NISS Frontier SV Crew Cab 4WD 4D SHORT 6-3.8L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection Glacier White

VIN: 1N6ED1EK1RN629208 Interior Color: Charcoal Mileage In: Vehicle Out:

License: Exterior Color: Glacier White Mileage Out:

State: Production Date: 1/2024 Condition: Job #:

Line Ver Operation Description Qty Extended
Price $

Part
Type

Labor Type Paint

1 E01 FRONT DOOR

2 E01 Remove/Replace LT Door shell 1 1,352.24 OEM 5.8 Body 3.3

3 E01 Add for Clear Coat 1.3

4 E01 Remove/Replace LT Tape 1 55.38 OEM

5 E01 Remove/Replace LT Belt molding 1 213.93 OEM 0.0 Body

6 E01 RESTRAINT SYSTEMS

7 E01 Remove/Replace RT Head air bag crew cab 1 839.60 OEM 0.8 Body

8 E01 Remove/Replace Air bag system diagnosis 0.5 Body

9 E01 Remove/Replace LT Head air bag crew cab 1 1,119.76 OEM 0.8 Body

10 E01 Remove/Replace LT Side impact sens B-pillar from
02/2023

1 233.04 OEM 0.3 Body

11 E01 Remove/Replace RT Side impact sens B-pillar from
02/2023

1 233.04 OEM 0.3 Body

12 E01 Remove/Replace Diag unit w/sens crew cab 1 592.22 OEM 0.5 Body

13 E01 Remove/Replace LT Belt & retractor crew cab 1 522.07 OEM 0.7 Body

14 E01 Remove/Replace LT Buckle w/pwr. driver seat 1 79.02 OEM 0.3 Body

15 E01 CAB

16 E01 Remove/Replace Headliner SV w/o VTP package 1 1,093.64 OEM 4.0 Body

17 E01 Remove/Replace LT W/S pillar trim sandstone 1 175.73 OEM 0.0 Body

18 E01 Remove/Install LT Lwr ctr plr trim 0.3 Body

19 E01 Remove/Install Back panel trim w/o fixed back glass 0.3 Body

20 E01 FENDER

21 E01 Blend LT Fender w/o flare 1.5

22 E01 Remove/Install LT Fender liner 0.5 Body

23 E01 Remove/Install RT Fender liner 0.5 Body

24 E01 REAR DOOR

25 E01 Repair LT Door shell 2.5 Body 2.4

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
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2024 NISS Frontier SV Crew Cab 4WD 4D SHORT 6-3.8L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection Glacier White

26 E01 Overlap Major Adj. Panel (0.4)

27 E01 Add for Clear Coat 0.4

28 E01 Remove/Replace LT Tape 1 55.38 OEM 0.4 Body

29 E01 Remove/Install LT Belt molding 0.3 Body

30 E01 Remove/Install LT Pillar molding 0.3 Body

31 E01 Remove/Install LT Door glass Nissan 0.5 Body

32 E01 Remove/Install LT Run channel from 05/2023 0.2 Body

33 E01 Remove/Install LT Handle, outside body color glacier
white

0.4 Body

34 E01 Remove/Install LT R&I trim panel 0.4 Body

35 E01 REAR LAMPS

36 E01 Remove/Install RT Combo lamp assy 0.3 Body

37 E01 REAR BUMPER

38 E01 Remove/Replace RT Side panel w/o prk sensor 1 112.84 OEM 0.3 Body 1.2

39 E01 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)

40 E01 Add for Clear Coat 0.2

41 E01 Remove/Install R&I bumper assy 1.4 Body

42 E01 PICK UP BOX

43 E01 Repair RT Side panel assy S, SV, SL w/o util.
bed

14.0 Body 4.1

44 E01 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)

45 E01 Add for Clear Coat 0.8

46 E01 Remove/Install R&I tailgate assy 0.3 Body

47 E01 Remove/Install R&I box assy 2.5 Body

48 E01 Remove/Install RT Rail cover 0.5 Body

49 E01 Remove/Install RT Mud guard S, SV 0.2 Body

50 E01 Remove/Replace RT Protector 1 21.05 OEM

51 E01 Sublet Calibration 1 450.00 Other

52 E01 Remove/Replace Cover Car 1 10.00 Other 0.2 Body

53 E01 Sublet Hazardous waste removal 1 5.00 Other

54 E01 Pre/Post Scan 1 125.00 Other

55 E01 **Could have extra damage**

56 E01 CONSOLE

57 E01 Remove/Install R&I frt console assy 0.8 Body

58 E01 BACK GLASS

59 E01 Remove/Install Back glass Nissan 2.0 Glass

60 E01 SEATS & TRACKS

61 E01 Remove/Install R&I rear seat as an assy 0.5 Body

62 E01 FRONT BUMPER

63 E01 Remove/Install R&I bumper assy 1.5 Body

64 E01 FRONT LAMPS

65 E01 Remove/Install LT Headlamp assy w/o LED 0.4 Body

66 E01 GRILLE

67 E01 Remove/Install Grille assy SV, SL w/o chrome 0.5 Body

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
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Estimate

RO Number:

2024 NISS Frontier SV Crew Cab 4WD 4D SHORT 6-3.8L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection Glacier White

Estimate Totals Discount $ Markup $ Rate $ Total Hours Total $

Parts 6,698.94

Labor, Body 90.00 44.0 3,960.00

Labor, Refinish 90.00 14.4 1,296.00

Labor, Glass 90.00 2.0 180.00

Material, Paint 60.00 14.4 864.00

Miscellaneous 590.00

Subtotal 13,588.94

Sales Tax 0.00

Grand Total 13,588.94

Net Total 13,588.94

Estimate Version Total $

Original 13,588.94

Insurance Total $: 0.00

Received from Insurance $: 0.00

Balance due from Insurance $: 0.00

Customer Total $: 13,588.94

Received from Customer $: 0.00

Balance due from Customer $: 13,588.94

We look forward to serving you.
**Our work is guaranteed for as long as you own the vehicle. Rust and/or Corrosion is not covered under our warranty**

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
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